
UCONN (8-11) -vs- Portland (10-7)
3/15/2026 at Portland, Ore.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LOUIS, AARON (1-1)
Loss: Meyers, Paxton (0-3)
HBP: Meyers, Paxton
PB: Tirado, Gabriel (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Goebel First: Anthony Prater Third Base: Tyler Schmidt 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:29   Attendance: 231   Weather: Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UCONN 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 8 0
Portland 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 X 5 7 0

UCONN 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rispoli, Rob ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Minick, Tyler cf 4 1 3 0 0 1 1
Marshall, Jackson 1b 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Polemeni, Chris dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Menzel, Evan 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wachter, Nater lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Righi, Cam rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Detwiler, Bryce 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tirado, Gabriel c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pudvar, Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Meyers, Paxton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 3 3 7 4

2B: Minick, Tyler (1)
HR: Marshall, Jackson (1)
SH: Menzel, Evan (1); Tirado, Gabriel (1)
SF: Wachter, Nater (1)
CS: Minick, Tyler (1); Polemeni, Chris (1)

Portland 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BEAN, BRADY cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 3
COTE, LEO 1b 4 0 1 2 0 1 3
CHUN, DAKOTA c 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
MILLER, NOLAN rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
SALK, JONAS 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
KATAYAMA-STALL, COLE ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
SWYGART, TREY dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
LANDWHER, JT 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRUCE, GAGE lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    NITOWITZ, CODY ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
LABONTE, WILL p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOUIS, AARON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 5 4 5 8

2B: BEAN, BRADY (1); COTE, LEO (1)
SH: SALK, JONAS (1); LANDWHER, JT (1)
SF: BRUCE, GAGE (1)
HBP: MILLER, NOLAN (1); LANDWHER, JT (1)

UCONN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pudvar, Oliver 6.1 6 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 22 27 7 6 –
Smith, Drew 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 –
Meyers, Paxton (L, 0-3) 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 8 1 2 –
Totals 7 5 4 4 5 0 0 2 1 28 37 9 9

Portland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LABONTE, WILL 5.1 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 17 22 7 3 –
LOUIS, AARON (W, 1-1) 3.2 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 3 –
Totals 8 3 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 29 35 11 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCONN - Top of 1st UCO POR
Rispoli, Rob struck out looking. 0 0
Minick, Tyle singled, out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Marshall, Ja homered, RBI. 1 0
Polemeni, Ch singled through the left side. 1 0
Polemeni, Ch out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Portland - Bottom of 1st UCO POR
BEAN, B lined out to ss. 1 0
COTE, L struck out swinging. 1 0
CHUN, D struck out swinging. 1 0

UCONN - Top of 2nd UCO POR
Menzel, Evan flied out to cf. 1 0
Wachter, Nat struck out looking. 1 0
Righi, Cam flied out to lf. 1 0

Portland - Bottom of 2nd UCO POR
MILLER, N walked. 1 0
SALK, J singled, out at first cf to ss to 1b; MILLER, N advanced to third. 1 0
KATAYAMA, C struck out swinging. 1 0
SWYGART, T grounded out to ss. 1 0

UCONN - Top of 3rd UCO POR
Detwiler, Br walked. 1 0
Tirado, Gabr grounded out to p, SAC; Detwiler, Br advanced to second. 1 0
Rispoli, Rob flied out to rf. 1 0
Minick, Tyle struck out looking. 1 0

Portland - Bottom of 3rd UCO POR
LANDWEHR, J grounded out to ss. 1 0
BRUCE, G grounded out to ss. 1 0
BEAN, B doubled down the lf line. 1 0
COTE, L flied out to rf. 1 0

UCONN - Top of 4th UCO POR
Marshall, Ja singled to left field. 1 0
Polemeni, Ch singled to center field; Marshall, Ja advanced to second. 1 0
Menzel, Evan grounded out to 3b, SAC; Polemeni, Ch advanced to second; Marshall, Ja advanced to third. 1 0
Wachter, Nat flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Polemeni, Ch advanced to third; Marshall, Ja scored. 2 0
Righi, Cam struck out swinging. 2 0

Portland - Bottom of 4th UCO POR
CHUN, D grounded out to 2b. 2 0
MILLER, N struck out swinging. 2 0
SALK, J flied out to rf. 2 0

UCONN - Top of 5th UCO POR
Detwiler, Br fouled out to c. 2 0



Tirado, Gabr flied out to lf. 2 0
Rispoli, Rob grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Portland - Bottom of 5th UCO POR
KATAYAMA, C singled to right field. 2 0
SWYGART, T singled to right field; KATAYAMA, C advanced to second. 2 0
LANDWEHR, J grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC; SWYGART, T advanced to second; KATAYAMA, C
advanced to third. 2 0
BRUCE, G flied out to rf, SF, RBI; KATAYAMA, C scored. 2 1
BEAN, B intentionally walked. 2 1
BEAN, B advanced to second on a passed ball; SWYGART, T advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
COTE, L doubled to center field, 2 RBI; BEAN, B scored, unearned; SWYGART, T scored. 2 3
CHUN, D flied out to lf. 2 3

UCONN - Top of 6th UCO POR
Minick, Tyle singled to right field. 2 3
Marshall, Ja walked; Minick, Tyle advanced to second. 2 3
Polemeni, Ch flied out to cf; Minick, Tyle advanced to third. 2 3
LOUIS, A to p for LABONTE, W. 2 3
Menzel, Evan singled to catcher, RBI; Marshall, Ja advanced to second; Minick, Tyle scored. 3 3
Wachter, Nat flied out to cf. 3 3
Righi, Cam reached on a fielder's choice; Menzel, Evan advanced to second; Marshall, Ja out on the play,
out at third 3b unassisted. 3 3

Portland - Bottom of 6th UCO POR
MILLER, N flied out to cf. 3 3
SALK, J grounded out to 3b. 3 3
KATAYAMA, C struck out swinging. 3 3

UCONN - Top of 7th UCO POR
Detwiler, Br grounded out to ss. 3 3
Tirado, Gabr struck out swinging. 3 3
Rispoli, Rob struck out swinging. 3 3

Portland - Bottom of 7th UCO POR
SWYGART, T walked. 3 3
LANDWEHR, J flied out to rf. 3 3
BRUCE, G singled to right field; SWYGART, T advanced to second. 3 3
Smith, Drew to p for Pudvar, Oliv. 3 3
BEAN, B fouled out to rf; SWYGART, T advanced to third. 3 3
COTE, L grounded out to 2b. 3 3

UCONN - Top of 8th UCO POR
Minick, Tyle doubled to center field. 3 3
Marshall, Ja struck out swinging. 3 3
Polemeni, Ch walked. 3 3
Menzel, Evan flied out to rf; Minick, Tyle advanced to third. 3 3
Minick, Tyle out at home p to c, caught stealing. 3 3

Portland - Bottom of 8th UCO POR
Meyers, Paxt to p for Smith, Drew. 3 3
CHUN, D singled to right field. 3 3
MILLER, N hit by pitch; CHUN, D advanced to second. 3 3
SALK, J out at first p to 2b, SAC; MILLER, N advanced to second; CHUN, D advanced to third. 3 3



KATAYAMA, C reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; MILLER, N advanced to third; CHUN, D scored. 3 4
SWYGART, T grounded out to ss, RBI; KATAYAMA, C advanced to second; MILLER, N scored. 3 5
LANDWEHR, J hit by pitch. 3 5
NITOWITZ, C to lf for BRUCE, G. 3 5
NITOWITZ, C pinch hit. 3 5
NITOWITZ, C walked; LANDWEHR, J advanced to second; KATAYAMA, C advanced to third. 3 5
BEAN, B popped up to ss. 3 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UCONN - Top of 9th UCO POR
NITOWITZ, C to lf. 3 5
Wachter, Nat flied out to rf. 3 5
Righi, Cam flied out to cf. 3 5
Detwiler, Br grounded out to 3b. 3 5

Portland - Bottom of 9th UCO POR


